# L08000041489

(Requestor's Name)				
•				
(Address)				
<b>,</b>				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
•				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
,				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Special instructions to Fiting Officer.				
·				

Office Use Only



200125248472

04/24/08--01034--023 \*\*130.00

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

T

T. CLINE

APR 25 2008

**EXAMINER** 

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration S Division of Co			
SUBJI	ECT:T.	Y. Sweet, LLC		
		(Name of Limit	ed Liability Company)	
The en	closed Articles o	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	oondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
	John S. Be	nson		
			(Name of Person)	
	Kîaemer, K	endall & Benson, LLO	2	
			(Firm/Company)	
	430 N. Tej	on, Suite 300		2008 APR 24 SECRETARY TALLAHASS
			(Address)	AE R
	Colorado S	prings, CO 80903		SSEI SSEI
		· <del></del>	y/State and Zip Code)	THE THE
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, please	e call:	PH 1: 25 FORTOR
Joh	n S. Benson	<u> </u>	at ( 719 ) 471-3692	
	(Name	e of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Tele	phone Number)
Enclos	sed is a check f	or the following amount:		
<b></b> \$125.	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C Tallahassee, FL 32301	ircle

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

The name of the Lir	mited Liability Company is	s:
T. Y. Sweet, L		
(Mus	st end with the words "Limited Liah	bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Add The mailing address		principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office A	ddress:	Mailing Address:
c/o Kraemer, Ken	dall & Benson, LLC	c/o Kraemer, Kendall & Benson, LLC
430 N. Tejon, Sui	te 300	430 N. Tejon, Suite 300
Colorado Springs	, CO 80903	Colorado Springs, CO 80905 €
business entity with an ac		I: 25 ORID
	1419 Harbor Oaks	Road
-	Florida street a	ddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
	Jacksonville	32207
•	City, State	
liability compan registered agent and statutes relating to	y at the place designated in d agree to act in this capac o the proper and complete p	o accept service of process for the above stated limited a this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and gistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGR	Tipton Y. Sweet c/o Kraemer, Kendall & Benson, LLC 430 N. Tejon, Suite 300
MGR	Colorado Springs, CO 80903  John S. Benson  c/o Kraemer, Kendall & Benson, LLC
	430 N. Tejon, Suite 300 Colorado Springs, CO 80903
	TALL SEC
(Use attachment if necessary)	APR 24 ARETARY AHASSS
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the (If an effective date is listed, the date must be to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	date of filing: (OPTIONAL) The specific and cannot be more than five business days prior and cannot be more than five business days are also cannot be more than five business days are also cannot be more than five business days are also cannot be more than five business days are also cannot be ca
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	h/Benson
(In accordance with sec	r or an authorized representative of a member.  Stion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution states an affirmation under the penalties of perjury erein are true.)
	hn S. Benson ped or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

## ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF T. Y. SWEET, LLC

Tipton Y. Sweet is the sole member of the Company.

The Company is a manager managed company.

Tipton Y. Sweet has authorized John S. Benson to act as his authorized representative to sign the Articles of Organization.

2008 APR 24 PM 1: 2